Bihar lies between latitude 240 16' 26" N -270 31' 15" N and longitude 83019' 52" E-880 

17' 40" E. The total geographical area of Bihar is about 94 thousand sq. km (94,000 km). The 

FMIS focus area for phase I lies between latitude 25014' N to 27031' N and longitude 83050’1” 
E to 88017’ E. and the geographical area is about fifty two thousand three hundred and thirteen  
sq. km. (52313 sq. km.). The geographical coverage is as shown in the figure below and the 
colored area is FMIS focus area. 

Geographical Coverage of Bihar 

Map 2.1  Geographical Coverage of Bihar (Focus Area - All Districts of North  

Bihar)